1/0581/40

10/570204 A Rec'd PCT/PTO 02 MAR 2006

	03-09.	-2006	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Offi				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			T				
	10319(
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tra	ademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached	documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and ad	dress of receiving party(ies)				
Geoffrey Alan TURNER Trevor SMITH Pierre MARS		Name: ENERGY STORAGE SYSTEMS PTY LTD					
		Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	ched? Yes ✓ No						
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		Street Address: 12 Mars Road, Units 9 & 10					
Execution Date(s) 09 October 2003							
✓ Assignment	erger						
Security Agreement Change of Name		City: Lane Cove, NSW					
Joint Research Agreement		State:					
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other		Country: AUSTRALIA Zip: 2066 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ N					
				4. Application or patent number(s):	✓ This		g filed together with a new application
				A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No	(c) 1
.,			10/570204				
[*]			a				
	Additional numbers att						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number	r of annlications and natents				
Name: William E. Curry		involved: 1					
Name: William E. Curry			-				
		7. Total fee (37	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00				
Name: William E. Curry Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON LL		7. Total fee (37	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 to be charged by credit card				
Internal Address: <u>KENYON & KENYON LL</u>	P	7. Total fee (37	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00				
Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON LL	P	7. Total fee (37 Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account				
Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON LL Street Address: 1500 K Street, N.W., Suite	P	7. Total fee (37 Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account red (government interest not affecting titl				
Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON LL Street Address: 1500 K Street, N.W., Suite City: Washington	P 700	7. Total fee (37 Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None require	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{40.00} to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account red (government interest not affecting title)				
Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON LL Street Address: 1500 K Street, N.W., Suite City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20	P 700	7. Total fee (37 Authorized f Authorized f Enclosed None requir 8. Payment Infe	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{40.00} to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account red (government interest not affecting tit				
Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON LL Street Address: 1500 K Street, N.W., Suite City: Washington	P 700	7. Total fee (37 Authorized for Auth	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account red (government interest not affecting tit crmation d Last 4 Numbers				
Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON LL Street Address: 1500 K Street, N.W., Suite City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20	P 700	7. Total fee (37 Authorized to	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account red (government interest not affecting titl ormation d Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date ccount Number				
Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON LL Street Address: 1500 K Street, N.W., Suite City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20 Phone Number: 202-220-4200	P 700	7. Total fee (37 Authorized to	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account red (government interest not affecting tit cormation d Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON LL Street Address: 1500 K Street, N.W., Suite City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20 Phone Number: 202-220-4200 Fax Number: 202-220-4201	P 700 0005	7. Total fee (37 Authorized to	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account red (government interest not affecting titl cormation d Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date ccount Number11-0600 d User Name KENYON & KENYON LLP 02 March 2006				
Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON LL Street Address: 1500 K Street, N.W., Suite City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20 Phone Number: 202-220-4200 Fax Number: 202-220-4201 Email Address: WCurry@Kenyon.com	700 0005 Signature	7. Total fee (37 Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None requir 8. Payment Information at Credit Card b. Deposit Advantaged	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account red (government interest not affecting tit cormation d Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date ccount Number				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

03/07/2006 GFREY1 00000041 110600 10570204 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

PATENT

Application No.: Unknown Filing Date: Unknown

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Geoffrey Alan TURNER, an Australian citizen, residing at Units 9 & 10, 12 Mars Road, Lane Cove, New South Wales 2066, Australia; and Trevor SMITH, an Australian citizen, residing at Units 9 & 10, 12 Mars Road, Lane Cove, New South Wales 2066, Australia; and Pierre MARS, an Australian citizen, residing at Units 9 & 10, 12 Mars Road, Lane Cove, New South Wales 2066, Australia; hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements in a A POWER SUPPLY for which we have filed an International Application for Letters Patent designating the United States through the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) which was filed on 9 September 2003 and assigned PCT Application No. PCT/AU03/01175.

AND WHEREAS, Energy Storage Systems Pty Ltd, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", an Australian Corporation, with its principal place of business at Units 9 & 10, 12 Mars Road, Lane Cove, New South Wales 2066, Australia desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in return for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that s(he) has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that s(he) will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assignees, any facts known to the said ASSIGNOR respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 017640 FRAME: 0389

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASS hereunto affixed its signature.	IGNOR intending to be legally bound has
-	
Date	
Dated this × 64 OCT. 2003	day of <u>XOCTOBGR 2003</u> .
Styrial with	Geoffey Alan Turner
	Gooffeev Alex Furner
/ .	Georges Flan Furner
Sand I	and the first the second of th
Witness: x	Date: 9 October 2003
Come de Maril	and the state of t
	Date: 9 October 2003
D. W	
Dated thisNINTI+	day of X October 2003
	isce a LI
	day of A Colors 2003
	Trevor Smith
	38.
Witness:	Die dall and
	_ Date: 1 0 c 70 kg 200 S
Witness: X PAWell	Date: 9 October 2003 Date: 9 October 2003
3	
Dated this Nanth	day of OCTOBER 2003
Dated this 70 from	day 01
سعير	5
	Pierre Mars
	Pierre Mars
// .	
Witness:	Osc
Witness:	Datex 9 October 2003
Witness: PAWM	Dates 9 October 2003
/ `	

PATENT REEL: 017640 FRAME: 0390

RECORDED: 03/02/2006